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XLIV Cto. de España de natación Infantil - Invierno
Pontevedra, 13 - 16/3/2025

Prueba 29 Masc., 1500m Libre Infantil
15/03/2025 - 18:24 Resultados
MMN 15 15:35.80 JUAN VALLMITJANA BEHRENDT IRVINE 24/07/2024
MMN 14 16:14.25 GIL CORBACHO MARCOS BARCELONA 22/12/2014
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. AMADO PEREZ Yerai 10 C.N. San Fernando 16:26.18 688 26,00
50m: 28.37 28.37 450m: 4:50.29 33.16 850m: 9:16.93 33.13 1250m: 13:43.69 33.55

100m: 59.90 31.53 500m: 5:23.64 33.35 900m: 9:50.34 33.41 1300m: 14:17.27 33.58
150m: 1:32.03 32.13 550m: 5:56.71 33.07 950m: 10:23.40 33.06 1350m: 14:50.26 32.99
200m: 2:04.84 32.81 600m: 6:30.33 33.62 1000m: 10:56.70 33.30 1400m: 15:23.92 33.66
250m: 2:37.57 32.73 650m: 7:03.57 33.24 1050m: 11:30.09 33.39 1450m: 15:55.75 31.83
300m: 3:10.85 33.28 700m: 7:37.07 33.50 1100m: 12:03.60 33.51 1500m: 16:26.18 30.43
350m: 3:43.77 32.92 750m: 8:10.17 33.10 1150m: 12:36.82 33.22
400m: 4:17.13 33.36 800m: 8:43.80 33.63 1200m: 13:10.14 33.32

2. MARTINEZ LOPEZ Marco 11 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 16:45.44 649 22,00
50m: 29.92 29.92 450m: 4:59.64 34.32 850m: 9:30.90 33.92 1250m: 14:01.76 33.78

100m: 1:02.63 32.71 500m: 5:33.34 33.70 900m: 10:04.86 33.96 1300m: 14:35.48 33.72
150m: 1:35.93 33.30 550m: 6:07.51 34.17 950m: 10:38.60 33.74 1350m: 15:09.44 33.96
200m: 2:09.58 33.65 600m: 6:41.71 34.20 1000m: 11:12.45 33.85 1400m: 15:42.75 33.31
250m: 2:43.32 33.74 650m: 7:15.78 34.07 1050m: 11:46.54 34.09 1450m: 16:15.22 32.47
300m: 3:17.29 33.97 700m: 7:49.41 33.63 1100m: 12:20.31 33.77 1500m: 16:45.44 30.22
350m: 3:51.26 33.97 750m: 8:23.31 33.90 1150m: 12:54.11 33.80
400m: 4:25.32 34.06 800m: 8:56.98 33.67 1200m: 13:27.98 33.87

3. SOBRIDO MOSCOSO Alain 10 Amaya C.D. 16:45.72 648 19,00
50m: 29.13 29.13 450m: 4:54.89 33.69 850m: 9:26.52 33.87 1250m: 13:59.20 34.19

100m: 1:01.37 32.24 500m: 5:28.94 34.05 900m: 10:00.26 33.74 1300m: 14:33.44 34.24
150m: 1:33.89 32.52 550m: 6:02.74 33.80 950m: 10:34.37 34.11 1350m: 15:07.04 33.60
200m: 2:06.89 33.00 600m: 6:36.82 34.08 1000m: 11:08.52 34.15 1400m: 15:41.28 34.24
250m: 2:40.16 33.27 650m: 7:10.52 33.70 1050m: 11:42.76 34.24 1450m: 16:14.48 33.20
300m: 3:13.77 33.61 700m: 7:44.55 34.03 1100m: 12:16.90 34.14 1500m: 16:45.72 31.24
350m: 3:47.35 33.58 750m: 8:18.36 33.81 1150m: 12:50.88 33.98
400m: 4:21.20 33.85 800m: 8:52.65 34.29 1200m: 13:25.01 34.13

4. DORADO TOMAS Pablo 10 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 16:58.87 624 17,00
50m: 30.15 30.15 450m: 5:00.36 34.22 850m: 9:34.70 34.24 1250m: 14:10.54 34.11

100m: 1:03.03 32.88 500m: 5:34.41 34.05 900m: 10:09.01 34.31 1300m: 14:44.83 34.29
150m: 1:36.45 33.42 550m: 6:08.75 34.34 950m: 10:43.61 34.60 1350m: 15:19.14 34.31
200m: 2:09.79 33.34 600m: 6:42.89 34.14 1000m: 11:18.27 34.66 1400m: 15:53.49 34.35
250m: 2:43.66 33.87 650m: 7:17.06 34.17 1050m: 11:52.66 34.39 1450m: 16:26.50 33.01
300m: 3:17.83 34.17 700m: 7:51.36 34.30 1100m: 12:27.49 34.83 1500m: 16:58.87 32.37
350m: 3:51.98 34.15 750m: 8:25.70 34.34 1150m: 13:01.78 34.29
400m: 4:26.14 34.16 800m: 9:00.46 34.76 1200m: 13:36.43 34.65

5. FUENTES MONTES Pablo 10 C.N. Las Palmas 17:01.59 619 16,00
50m: 30.32 30.32 450m: 4:59.57 34.34 850m: 9:34.04 34.56 1250m: 14:10.30 34.73

100m: 1:02.80 32.48 500m: 5:33.64 34.07 900m: 10:08.26 34.22 1300m: 14:44.86 34.56
150m: 1:35.92 33.12 550m: 6:08.01 34.37 950m: 10:42.85 34.59 1350m: 15:19.47 34.61
200m: 2:09.62 33.70 600m: 6:42.18 34.17 1000m: 11:17.28 34.43 1400m: 15:53.83 34.36
250m: 2:43.18 33.56 650m: 7:16.56 34.38 1050m: 11:51.99 34.71 1450m: 16:28.47 34.64
300m: 3:17.24 34.06 700m: 7:50.82 34.26 1100m: 12:26.11 34.12 1500m: 17:01.59 33.12
350m: 3:51.29 34.05 750m: 8:25.42 34.60 1150m: 13:01.00 34.89
400m: 4:25.23 33.94 800m: 8:59.48 34.06 1200m: 13:35.57 34.57
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6. BARRANQUERO RUIZ Alex 10 C.N.  C.M.D. Horadada 17:05.72 611 15,00
50m: 29.79 29.79 450m: 4:58.72 34.20 850m: 9:33.77 34.32 1250m: 14:12.16 35.05

100m: 1:01.82 32.03 500m: 5:33.15 34.43 900m: 10:08.45 34.68 1300m: 14:47.50 35.34
150m: 1:34.61 32.79 550m: 6:07.53 34.38 950m: 10:42.89 34.44 1350m: 15:22.35 34.85
200m: 2:08.04 33.43 600m: 6:42.02 34.49 1000m: 11:17.73 34.84 1400m: 15:57.78 35.43
250m: 2:41.81 33.77 650m: 7:16.21 34.19 1050m: 11:52.68 34.95 1450m: 16:31.90 34.12
300m: 3:15.83 34.02 700m: 7:50.58 34.37 1100m: 12:27.60 34.92 1500m: 17:05.72 33.82
350m: 3:50.24 34.41 750m: 8:25.02 34.44 1150m: 13:02.13 34.53
400m: 4:24.52 34.28 800m: 8:59.45 34.43 1200m: 13:37.11 34.98

7. GARCIA NARES Joan Manel 10 C.N. Caldes 17:09.32 605 14,00
50m: 30.56 30.56 450m: 5:05.95 34.65 850m: 9:42.49 34.22 1250m: 14:18.73 34.45

100m: 1:04.14 33.58 500m: 5:41.28 35.33 900m: 10:17.10 34.61 1300m: 14:53.46 34.73
150m: 1:38.06 33.92 550m: 6:15.43 34.15 950m: 10:51.49 34.39 1350m: 15:27.98 34.52
200m: 2:12.74 34.68 600m: 6:49.86 34.43 1000m: 11:25.98 34.49 1400m: 16:02.73 34.75
250m: 2:47.17 34.43 650m: 7:24.26 34.40 1050m: 12:00.16 34.18 1450m: 16:37.07 34.34
300m: 3:21.73 34.56 700m: 7:58.96 34.70 1100m: 12:35.19 35.03 1500m: 17:09.32 32.25
350m: 3:56.42 34.69 750m: 8:33.69 34.73 1150m: 13:09.69 34.50
400m: 4:31.30 34.88 800m: 9:08.27 34.58 1200m: 13:44.28 34.59

8. AGUDELO RAMOS Mauricio 10 C.N. Martorell 17:16.47 592 13,00
50m: 29.83 29.83 450m: 5:02.99 34.52 850m: 9:41.97 34.61 1250m: 14:21.99 35.36

100m: 1:01.96 32.13 500m: 5:37.75 34.76 900m: 10:17.31 35.34 1300m: 14:57.55 35.56
150m: 1:35.43 33.47 550m: 6:12.29 34.54 950m: 10:51.91 34.60 1350m: 15:32.11 34.56
200m: 2:09.58 34.15 600m: 6:47.38 35.09 1000m: 11:26.93 35.02 1400m: 16:07.14 35.03
250m: 2:44.21 34.63 650m: 7:22.41 35.03 1050m: 12:02.09 35.16 1450m: 16:42.61 35.47
300m: 3:19.04 34.83 700m: 7:57.16 34.75 1100m: 12:37.52 35.43 1500m: 17:16.47 33.86
350m: 3:53.52 34.48 750m: 8:32.60 35.44 1150m: 13:11.60 34.08
400m: 4:28.47 34.95 800m: 9:07.36 34.76 1200m: 13:46.63 35.03

9. MARTIN MARTIN Leo 11 C.N. Coslada 17:25.75 577 12,00
50m: 29.85 29.85 450m: 5:08.27 34.96 850m: 9:50.05 34.79 1250m: 14:31.66 34.91

100m: 1:03.54 33.69 500m: 5:43.90 35.63 900m: 10:25.32 35.27 1300m: 15:07.18 35.52
150m: 1:37.50 33.96 550m: 6:18.70 34.80 950m: 11:00.39 35.07 1350m: 15:42.34 35.16
200m: 2:12.33 34.83 600m: 6:54.53 35.83 1000m: 11:35.64 35.25 1400m: 16:17.75 35.41
250m: 2:47.09 34.76 650m: 7:29.21 34.68 1050m: 12:10.47 34.83 1450m: 16:52.21 34.46
300m: 3:22.57 35.48 700m: 8:04.74 35.53 1100m: 12:45.92 35.45 1500m: 17:25.75 33.54
350m: 3:57.69 35.12 750m: 8:39.85 35.11 1150m: 13:21.12 35.20
400m: 4:33.31 35.62 800m: 9:15.26 35.41 1200m: 13:56.75 35.63

10. MARTIN HUERTAS Roger 10 C.N. Tarrega 17:26.78 575 11,00
50m: 31.02 31.02 450m: 5:08.37 34.86 850m: 9:50.16 35.54 1250m: 14:33.79 34.63

100m: 1:04.21 33.19 500m: 5:44.40 36.03 900m: 10:26.78 36.62 1300m: 15:09.56 35.77
150m: 1:38.37 34.16 550m: 6:18.55 34.15 950m: 11:01.86 35.08 1350m: 15:44.95 35.39
200m: 2:12.81 34.44 600m: 6:53.87 35.32 1000m: 11:37.56 35.70 1400m: 16:20.31 35.36
250m: 2:47.96 35.15 650m: 7:28.60 34.73 1050m: 12:12.86 35.30 1450m: 16:54.63 34.32
300m: 3:23.01 35.05 700m: 8:04.19 35.59 1100m: 12:48.30 35.44 1500m: 17:26.78 32.15
350m: 3:58.02 35.01 750m: 8:39.15 34.96 1150m: 13:23.48 35.18
400m: 4:33.51 35.49 800m: 9:14.62 35.47 1200m: 13:59.16 35.68
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11. ESCRIBA CURTO Marc 11 C.N. Amposta 17:27.53 574 10,00
50m: 30.60 30.60 450m: 5:07.22 34.93 850m: 9:48.57 34.89 1250m: 14:31.48 35.17

100m: 1:03.83 33.23 500m: 5:42.53 35.31 900m: 10:24.07 35.50 1300m: 15:07.22 35.74
150m: 1:37.81 33.98 550m: 6:17.57 35.04 950m: 10:58.97 34.90 1350m: 15:42.50 35.28
200m: 2:12.59 34.78 600m: 6:52.81 35.24 1000m: 11:34.65 35.68 1400m: 16:18.36 35.86
250m: 2:47.19 34.60 650m: 7:27.70 34.89 1050m: 12:09.66 35.01 1450m: 16:53.18 34.82
300m: 3:22.35 35.16 700m: 8:03.52 35.82 1100m: 12:45.50 35.84 1500m: 17:27.53 34.35
350m: 3:57.10 34.75 750m: 8:38.14 34.62 1150m: 13:20.60 35.10
400m: 4:32.29 35.19 800m: 9:13.68 35.54 1200m: 13:56.31 35.71

12. GIL GRANDE Oriol 10 C.N. Sabadell 17:29.83 570 9,00
50m: 30.10 30.10 450m: 5:09.47 35.25 850m: 9:52.16 35.29 1250m: 14:36.79 35.38

100m: 1:03.66 33.56 500m: 5:44.84 35.37 900m: 10:27.42 35.26 1300m: 15:12.61 35.82
150m: 1:37.62 33.96 550m: 6:19.86 35.02 950m: 11:03.00 35.58 1350m: 15:47.65 35.04
200m: 2:12.50 34.88 600m: 6:55.28 35.42 1000m: 11:38.63 35.63 1400m: 16:22.24 34.59
250m: 2:47.76 35.26 650m: 7:30.35 35.07 1050m: 12:14.45 35.82 1450m: 16:56.73 34.49
300m: 3:23.17 35.41 700m: 8:06.09 35.74 1100m: 12:49.97 35.52 1500m: 17:29.83 33.10
350m: 3:58.58 35.41 750m: 8:41.36 35.27 1150m: 13:25.59 35.62
400m: 4:34.22 35.64 800m: 9:16.87 35.51 1200m: 14:01.41 35.82

13. PACHON HERRERA Jesus 10 C.N. Alcala 17:31.31 568 8,00
50m: 30.63 30.63 450m: 5:01.09 34.95 850m: 9:46.00 36.06 1250m: 14:32.80 34.80

100m: 1:02.96 32.33 500m: 5:36.49 35.40 900m: 10:22.13 36.13 1300m: 15:09.44 36.64
150m: 1:35.45 32.49 550m: 6:11.45 34.96 950m: 10:58.00 35.87 1350m: 15:44.97 35.53
200m: 2:09.30 33.85 600m: 6:47.23 35.78 1000m: 11:35.63 37.63 1400m: 16:21.33 36.36
250m: 2:42.70 33.40 650m: 7:22.91 35.68 1050m: 12:10.84 35.21 1450m: 16:55.87 34.54
300m: 3:17.00 34.30 700m: 7:58.71 35.80 1100m: 12:46.84 36.00 1500m: 17:31.31 35.44
350m: 3:51.24 34.24 750m: 8:33.93 35.22 1150m: 13:21.99 35.15
400m: 4:26.14 34.90 800m: 9:09.94 36.01 1200m: 13:58.00 36.01

14. MARMOL RUIZ David 11 C.N. Murcia 17:36.52 559 7,00
50m: 30.05 30.05 450m: 5:09.61 35.19 850m: 9:53.88 35.23 1250m: 14:38.47 34.87

100m: 1:03.70 33.65 500m: 5:45.43 35.82 900m: 10:29.79 35.91 1300m: 15:14.55 36.08
150m: 1:38.08 34.38 550m: 6:20.96 35.53 950m: 11:05.06 35.27 1350m: 15:49.86 35.31
200m: 2:13.25 35.17 600m: 6:56.82 35.86 1000m: 11:40.72 35.66 1400m: 16:25.81 35.95
250m: 2:48.32 35.07 650m: 7:31.98 35.16 1050m: 12:16.04 35.32 1450m: 17:01.19 35.38
300m: 3:23.44 35.12 700m: 8:07.66 35.68 1100m: 12:51.66 35.62 1500m: 17:36.52 35.33
350m: 3:58.66 35.22 750m: 8:42.76 35.10 1150m: 13:27.40 35.74
400m: 4:34.42 35.76 800m: 9:18.65 35.89 1200m: 14:03.60 36.20

15. COCERA CORDON Unai 11 C.N. Metropole 17:40.19 553 6,00
50m: 31.69 31.69 450m: 5:15.68 35.86 850m: 10:00.57 35.89 1250m: 14:47.32 35.83

100m: 1:06.03 34.34 500m: 5:51.09 35.41 900m: 10:36.15 35.58 1300m: 15:22.44 35.12
150m: 1:41.64 35.61 550m: 6:26.86 35.77 950m: 11:12.08 35.93 1350m: 15:57.41 34.97
200m: 2:17.23 35.59 600m: 7:02.37 35.51 1000m: 11:48.02 35.94 1400m: 16:32.28 34.87
250m: 2:52.70 35.47 650m: 7:38.32 35.95 1050m: 12:23.79 35.77 1450m: 17:07.14 34.86
300m: 3:28.61 35.91 700m: 8:13.28 34.96 1100m: 12:59.56 35.77 1500m: 17:40.19 33.05
350m: 4:04.30 35.69 750m: 8:49.15 35.87 1150m: 13:35.51 35.95
400m: 4:39.82 35.52 800m: 9:24.68 35.53 1200m: 14:11.49 35.98
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16. LOBO MARTINEZ Victor 10 C.N. Terrassa 17:43.00 549 5,00
50m: 31.10 31.10 450m: 5:16.94 35.78 850m: 10:03.50 35.54 1250m: 14:49.05 35.61

100m: 1:05.65 34.55 500m: 5:53.08 36.14 900m: 10:39.48 35.98 1300m: 15:24.99 35.94
150m: 1:41.14 35.49 550m: 6:28.80 35.72 950m: 11:15.54 36.06 1350m: 16:00.53 35.54
200m: 2:17.26 36.12 600m: 7:04.58 35.78 1000m: 11:51.35 35.81 1400m: 16:35.60 35.07
250m: 2:53.46 36.20 650m: 7:40.22 35.64 1050m: 12:26.90 35.55 1450m: 17:09.59 33.99
300m: 3:29.57 36.11 700m: 8:16.00 35.78 1100m: 13:02.31 35.41 1500m: 17:43.00 33.41
350m: 4:05.42 35.85 750m: 8:51.72 35.72 1150m: 13:37.71 35.40
400m: 4:41.16 35.74 800m: 9:27.96 36.24 1200m: 14:13.44 35.73

17. VILLADA PEREZ Alberto 11 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 17:43.38 548 4,00
50m: 31.09 31.09 450m: 5:14.42 35.64 850m: 10:01.35 36.20 1250m: 14:48.71 36.39

100m: 1:04.82 33.73 500m: 5:49.43 35.01 900m: 10:36.93 35.58 1300m: 15:24.52 35.81
150m: 1:39.96 35.14 550m: 6:25.24 35.81 950m: 11:13.19 36.26 1350m: 16:00.34 35.82
200m: 2:15.40 35.44 600m: 7:01.31 36.07 1000m: 11:48.81 35.62 1400m: 16:35.94 35.60
250m: 2:51.32 35.92 650m: 7:37.36 36.05 1050m: 12:24.63 35.82 1450m: 17:11.45 35.51
300m: 3:26.93 35.61 700m: 8:13.26 35.90 1100m: 13:00.58 35.95 1500m: 17:43.38 31.93
350m: 4:03.04 36.11 750m: 8:49.23 35.97 1150m: 13:36.52 35.94
400m: 4:38.78 35.74 800m: 9:25.15 35.92 1200m: 14:12.32 35.80

18. PERRAMON REXACH Joan 11 C.N. Manresa 17:43.98 547 3,00
50m: 30.94 30.94 450m: 5:16.38 35.99 850m: 10:00.77 35.12 1250m: 14:47.43 35.91

100m: 1:05.34 34.40 500m: 5:52.47 36.09 900m: 10:36.34 35.57 1300m: 15:23.55 36.12
150m: 1:40.55 35.21 550m: 6:28.07 35.60 950m: 11:11.75 35.41 1350m: 15:59.76 36.21
200m: 2:16.48 35.93 600m: 7:03.69 35.62 1000m: 11:47.75 36.00 1400m: 16:36.36 36.60
250m: 2:52.70 36.22 650m: 7:39.00 35.31 1050m: 12:23.18 35.43 1450m: 17:11.01 34.65
300m: 3:28.52 35.82 700m: 8:15.18 36.18 1100m: 13:00.08 36.90 1500m: 17:43.98 32.97
350m: 4:04.68 36.16 750m: 8:50.09 34.91 1150m: 13:35.32 35.24
400m: 4:40.39 35.71 800m: 9:25.65 35.56 1200m: 14:11.52 36.20

19. HERNANDEZ LUQUERO Marco 11 C.D. El Valle 17:44.26 547 2,00
50m: 31.36 31.36 450m: 5:15.27 35.83 850m: 10:01.73 35.84 1250m: 14:47.42 35.37

100m: 1:05.99 34.63 500m: 5:51.45 36.18 900m: 10:37.39 35.66 1300m: 15:23.01 35.59
150m: 1:41.08 35.09 550m: 6:27.00 35.55 950m: 11:13.34 35.95 1350m: 15:58.35 35.34
200m: 2:16.72 35.64 600m: 7:03.01 36.01 1000m: 11:49.11 35.77 1400m: 16:34.22 35.87
250m: 2:52.41 35.69 650m: 7:38.68 35.67 1050m: 12:24.97 35.86 1450m: 17:09.62 35.40
300m: 3:28.21 35.80 700m: 8:14.68 36.00 1100m: 13:00.81 35.84 1500m: 17:44.26 34.64
350m: 4:03.78 35.57 750m: 8:50.23 35.55 1150m: 13:36.41 35.60
400m: 4:39.44 35.66 800m: 9:25.89 35.66 1200m: 14:12.05 35.64

20. CERRO VILLANUEVA Pablo 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 17:44.54 547 1,00
50m: 31.60 31.60 450m: 5:15.02 35.73 850m: 10:01.88 35.74 1250m: 14:47.97 36.03

100m: 1:06.54 34.94 500m: 5:50.68 35.66 900m: 10:37.53 35.65 1300m: 15:23.79 35.82
150m: 1:41.89 35.35 550m: 6:26.52 35.84 950m: 11:13.25 35.72 1350m: 15:59.58 35.79
200m: 2:17.21 35.32 600m: 7:02.25 35.73 1000m: 11:48.96 35.71 1400m: 16:35.42 35.84
250m: 2:52.41 35.20 650m: 7:38.17 35.92 1050m: 12:24.69 35.73 1450m: 17:11.17 35.75
300m: 3:28.10 35.69 700m: 8:14.08 35.91 1100m: 13:00.37 35.68 1500m: 17:44.54 33.37
350m: 4:03.51 35.41 750m: 8:50.18 36.10 1150m: 13:35.99 35.62
400m: 4:39.29 35.78 800m: 9:26.14 35.96 1200m: 14:11.94 35.95
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21. SORIANO MUÑOZ Marc 10 C.N. Sabadell 17:47.85 542 -
50m: 31.16 31.16 450m: 5:16.12 35.86 850m: 10:01.44 35.86 1250m: 14:49.76 36.05

100m: 1:05.71 34.55 500m: 5:51.42 35.30 900m: 10:37.15 35.71 1300m: 15:25.76 36.00
150m: 1:41.16 35.45 550m: 6:26.95 35.53 950m: 11:13.17 36.02 1350m: 16:01.78 36.02
200m: 2:17.03 35.87 600m: 7:02.43 35.48 1000m: 11:49.52 36.35 1400m: 16:37.45 35.67
250m: 2:53.20 36.17 650m: 7:38.17 35.74 1050m: 12:25.60 36.08 1450m: 17:12.64 35.19
300m: 3:29.21 36.01 700m: 8:13.71 35.54 1100m: 13:01.53 35.93 1500m: 17:47.85 35.21
350m: 4:04.93 35.72 750m: 8:49.58 35.87 1150m: 13:37.49 35.96
400m: 4:40.26 35.33 800m: 9:25.58 36.00 1200m: 14:13.71 36.22

22. BLANCO SANCHEZ Alejandro 11 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 17:57.71 527 -
50m: 31.95 31.95 450m: 5:20.84 36.66 850m: 10:10.92 36.33 1250m: 14:59.50 35.83

100m: 1:06.75 34.80 500m: 5:56.87 36.03 900m: 10:46.89 35.97 1300m: 15:35.67 36.17
150m: 1:42.60 35.85 550m: 6:33.36 36.49 950m: 11:23.19 36.30 1350m: 16:11.76 36.09
200m: 2:18.77 36.17 600m: 7:09.45 36.09 1000m: 11:59.05 35.86 1400m: 16:47.72 35.96
250m: 2:55.52 36.75 650m: 7:45.98 36.53 1050m: 12:35.01 35.96 1450m: 17:22.67 34.95
300m: 3:31.45 35.93 700m: 8:22.00 36.02 1100m: 13:11.02 36.01 1500m: 17:57.71 35.04
350m: 4:08.04 36.59 750m: 8:58.47 36.47 1150m: 13:47.08 36.06
400m: 4:44.18 36.14 800m: 9:34.59 36.12 1200m: 14:23.67 36.59

23. PADRON MIGUELEZ Nicolas Emiliano11 C.D.N. Nadamas Santa Rosa 18:05.11 516 -
50m: 31.42 31.42 450m: 5:18.83 36.51 850m: 10:11.51 36.51 1250m: 15:04.75 36.68

100m: 1:05.97 34.55 500m: 5:55.38 36.55 900m: 10:47.92 36.41 1300m: 15:41.50 36.75
150m: 1:41.22 35.25 550m: 6:31.83 36.45 950m: 11:25.21 37.29 1350m: 16:18.04 36.54
200m: 2:17.11 35.89 600m: 7:08.67 36.84 1000m: 12:01.85 36.64 1400m: 16:54.97 36.93
250m: 2:53.25 36.14 650m: 7:45.09 36.42 1050m: 12:38.10 36.25 1450m: 17:30.60 35.63
300m: 3:29.61 36.36 700m: 8:21.78 36.69 1100m: 13:15.11 37.01 1500m: 18:05.11 34.51
350m: 4:06.36 36.75 750m: 8:58.13 36.35 1150m: 13:51.69 36.58
400m: 4:42.32 35.96 800m: 9:35.00 36.87 1200m: 14:28.07 36.38

24. MARTINEZ GUILLEN Manuel 11 Kzm Swimming Team 18:06.40 514 -
50m: 32.46 32.46 450m: 5:19.86 36.58 850m: 10:10.49 36.74 1250m: 15:03.67 35.97

100m: 1:07.08 34.62 500m: 5:55.69 35.83 900m: 10:46.98 36.49 1300m: 15:41.55 37.88
150m: 1:42.42 35.34 550m: 6:31.64 35.95 950m: 11:23.46 36.48 1350m: 16:18.10 36.55
200m: 2:18.38 35.96 600m: 7:08.06 36.42 1000m: 12:00.41 36.95 1400m: 16:55.22 37.12
250m: 2:54.25 35.87 650m: 7:44.28 36.22 1050m: 12:36.55 36.14 1450m: 17:31.00 35.78
300m: 3:30.69 36.44 700m: 8:20.75 36.47 1100m: 13:13.96 37.41 1500m: 18:06.40 35.40
350m: 4:07.13 36.44 750m: 8:56.86 36.11 1150m: 13:50.74 36.78
400m: 4:43.28 36.15 800m: 9:33.75 36.89 1200m: 14:27.70 36.96

25. BARRACHINA GUEVARA Alejandro 11 C. Valenciano 18:11.56 507 -
50m: 32.20 32.20 450m: 5:20.16 36.41 850m: 10:10.66 36.26 1250m: 15:06.03 37.06

100m: 1:06.70 34.50 500m: 5:56.80 36.64 900m: 10:46.83 36.17 1300m: 15:43.80 37.77
150m: 1:42.16 35.46 550m: 6:32.81 36.01 950m: 11:23.42 36.59 1350m: 16:21.58 37.78
200m: 2:18.37 36.21 600m: 7:10.04 37.23 1000m: 12:00.53 37.11 1400m: 16:59.43 37.85
250m: 2:54.40 36.03 650m: 7:45.31 35.27 1050m: 12:36.46 35.93 1450m: 17:35.53 36.10
300m: 3:30.97 36.57 700m: 8:21.49 36.18 1100m: 13:13.60 37.14 1500m: 18:11.56 36.03
350m: 4:07.29 36.32 750m: 8:57.06 35.57 1150m: 13:51.03 37.43
400m: 4:43.75 36.46 800m: 9:34.40 37.34 1200m: 14:28.97 37.94
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26. ALEMAN QUINTANA Pablo 11 C.N. Metropole 18:26.83 486 -
50m: 31.24 31.24 450m: 5:24.56 37.50 850m: 10:24.93 37.62 1250m: 15:23.22 37.53

100m: 1:06.05 34.81 500m: 6:02.15 37.59 900m: 11:01.85 36.92 1300m: 16:00.92 37.70
150m: 1:42.00 35.95 550m: 6:40.04 37.89 950m: 11:39.24 37.39 1350m: 16:37.97 37.05
200m: 2:18.60 36.60 600m: 7:17.66 37.62 1000m: 12:16.52 37.28 1400m: 17:14.97 37.00
250m: 2:55.27 36.67 650m: 7:54.97 37.31 1050m: 12:53.55 37.03 1450m: 17:51.29 36.32
300m: 3:32.70 37.43 700m: 8:32.49 37.52 1100m: 13:30.88 37.33 1500m: 18:26.83 35.54
350m: 4:09.56 36.86 750m: 9:09.91 37.42 1150m: 14:08.24 37.36
400m: 4:47.06 37.50 800m: 9:47.31 37.40 1200m: 14:45.69 37.45

27. FERNANDEZ ABEL Adrian 11 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 18:31.51 480 -
50m: 32.06 32.06 450m: 5:27.21 37.42 850m: 10:26.38 36.82 1250m: 15:26.90 38.15

100m: 1:07.23 35.17 500m: 6:04.97 37.76 900m: 11:03.50 37.12 1300m: 16:03.67 36.77
150m: 1:43.75 36.52 550m: 6:42.68 37.71 950m: 11:40.51 37.01 1350m: 16:40.54 36.87
200m: 2:20.73 36.98 600m: 7:19.81 37.13 1000m: 12:18.29 37.78 1400m: 17:17.63 37.09
250m: 2:57.89 37.16 650m: 7:57.11 37.30 1050m: 12:55.75 37.46 1450m: 17:54.60 36.97
300m: 3:35.17 37.28 700m: 8:34.58 37.47 1100m: 13:33.33 37.58 1500m: 18:31.51 36.91
350m: 4:12.21 37.04 750m: 9:12.07 37.49 1150m: 14:10.94 37.61
400m: 4:49.79 37.58 800m: 9:49.56 37.49 1200m: 14:48.75 37.81


